

INDIAN SOCIETY FOR TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT (Delhi Chapter)

19-08-2023

Notice for the Fourth Meeting of the Managing Committee of ISTD Delhi Chapter (2022-24)

Dear MC Members,

Greetings!

The Managing Committee of the ISTD Delhi Chapter (2022-2024) will have its Fourth meeting on **26th** August 2023 Saturday.

The Managing Committee in its second meeting held on 7th January 2023 had authorized the Hon Secretary to call meetings of the MC at a notice of 7 days.

"Since it is difficult to commit for 14 days in advance for every meeting, the MC authorised the Hon. Secretary to call meeting of the MC giving 7 days' notice." (MOM of MC Meeting dt. 07-01-2023)

FOURTH MEETING OF THE MANAGING COMMITTEE OF ISTD DELHI CHAPTER (2022-24)

Date :	26-08-2023, SATURDAY
Time :	2.30 PM to 3.30 PM
Venue :	ISTD Delhi Chapter Office

Agenda :

- 1. Chapter Activity Review since January 2023
- 2. Proposed Chapter activities in the next 6 months
- 3. Any other matter with the permission of the chair

PS : A word in confirmation of your availability for the meeting will be appreciated.

Thank You and Best Regards

Ajay Sahoo Hon. Secretary, ISTD Delhi Chapter M: +91 8860549234 |ajaysahoo@gmail.com |